1
Model EYX
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25124
Revision 14-Dec-99
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
with Snap-In Leads

Fully insulated (for UR > 100V) Size: 25 x 40mm
Ordering code: EYX07AB315X02
ORDERING EXAMPLE
PARAMETER UNIT LOW VOLTAGE HIGH VOLTAGE
Nominal case size ( D x L ) mm 22 x 25 to  35 x 50
Rated capacity range µF 330 - 33,000 47 - 1000
Capacity tolerance % ± 20 ± 20
Rated voltage range V 10 - 100 160 - 400
Temperature range °C - 55 to + 125 - 40 to + 125
Endurance test at upper category temperature h 2000 1000
Useful life at 125°C and IR h 3000 2000
Useful life at 85°C and IR h 33,000 22,000
Useful life at 40°C and IR 500,000 500,000
Sectional specifications IEC 384-4, CECC 30300
LL grade GP grade
Detail specification similar to CECC 30301 - 809
without quality assessment
Climatic category :   IEC 68 55/125/56 40/125/56
                             D IN 40040 FKD GKD
Failure rate 1E - 9/h ≤ 2 ≤ 2
2
Model EYX
Vishay Roederstein
Document Number 25124
Revision 14-Dec-99
DIMENSIONS - NOMINAL SIZE (D x L) MILLIMETERS
CR[µF] 10 16 25 35 40 50 63 100 160 200 250 350 385 400
47 22 x 25 22 x 25
68 22 x 30 22 x 30
22 x 25 25 x 25 25 x 25
22 x 30 22 x 35 22 x 40
100 22 x 25 25 x 25 25 x 30 25 x 30
30 x 25 30 x 25
22 x 30 25 x 35 25 x 40 25 x 40
150 22 x 25 25 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 30 30 x 30
35 x 25 35 x 25
22 x 30 22 x 35 25 x 50 30 x 40 30 x 40
220 22 x 25 25 x 25 25 x 30 30 x 40 35 x 30 35 x 30
30 x 25 35 x 25
22 x 35 22 x 40 25 x 40 30 x 45
330 22 x 25 25 x 30 25 x 30 30 x 30 35 x 40 35 x 40 35 x 40
30 x 25 35 x 25
22 x 35 25 x 35 25 x 40 30 x 40
470 25 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 30 35 x 30 35 x 45
35 x 25
25 x 35 25 x 50 30 x 40 30 x 45
680 22 x 25 22 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 40 35 x 30 35 x 40
35 x 25
22 x 30 22 x 35 25 x 50 30 x 45
1000 25 x 25 25 x 30 30 x 40 35 x 40 35 x 40 35 x 50
30 x 25 35 x 30
22 x 40 25 x 35 30 x 50
1500 22 x 25 22 x 25 25 x 30 30 x 30 35 x 40
30 x 25
22 x 30 22 x 35 25 x 40 22 x 50
2200 22 x 25 25 x 25 25 x 30 30 x 30 30 x 40 35 x 50
30 x 25 35 x 25 35 x 30
22 x 30 25 x 30 25 x 40 30 x 40 30 x 50
3300 22 x 25 25 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 30 35 x 30 35 x 40
35 x 25
22 x 30 25 x 30 25 x 40 25 x 50
4700 22 x 25 25 x 25 30 x 25 30 x 30 30 x 40 35 x 40 35 x 50
35 x 25 35 x 30
22 x 30 22 x 35 25 x 40 30 x 40 30 x 50
6800 25 x 25 25 x 30 30 x 30 35 x 30 35 x 40
30 x 25 35 x 25
22 x 35 25 x 40
10000 25 x 30 30 x 30 30 x 40 35 x 40 35 x 50
30 x 25 35 x 25
25 x 40 30 x 40
15000 30 x 30 35 x 30 35 x 45
35 x 25